[ Electrolux Spare Parts Catalogue
Wascator Reservdelskatalog

S Fecirohux Wascator

W330, W330MP, FL330, FL330MP

DOC. NO. 438 9020-40
EDITION 12.2002






Group
Grupp

Utgavefdrteckning WA95/NY95

W244,W244MP,FL244,FL244MP

lllustration  Page Table of contents

100562 53 Drain valve

100568 59 Inlet valve 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 2"
100605 61 Card programmer
100797 57 Inlet valve 3/4", 3-way
100799 55 Inlet valve 3/4", 1-way
100826 63 Memory cartridge complete
100906 65 Door lock

101073 41 Steam components
101123 19 Door locking system
101366 67 Detergent container
101384 9 Base and outer drum
101385 7 Panels

101386 21 Door

101387 23 Back plate with inner drum
101388 27 Water connections
101389 11 Control panel

101390 31 Control unit

101391 39 Connections components
101406 25 Motor bracket and motors
101407 43 Cables

101442 35 Control unit P03

101443 13 Control panel

101456 37 Control unit P02J

101457 29 Water connection P02J
101459 17 Control unit P02J

101465 15 Control panel

101466 33 Control unit

101470 45 Cables P03

101471 47 Cables P02J

101472 49 Cables

101615 51 Cables






W244,W244MP,FL244,FL244MP

Table of contents

Panels

Base and outer drum
Control panel

Control panel

Control panel

Control unit P02J

Door locking system
Door

Back plate with inner drum
Motor bracket and motors
Water connections

Water connection P02J
Control unit

Control unit

Control unit P03

Control unit P02J
Connections components
Steam components
Cables

Cables P03

Cables P02J

Cables

Cables

Drain valve

Inlet valve 3/4", 1-way
Inlet valve 3/4", 3-way
Inlet valve 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 2"
Card programmer
Memory cartridge complete
Door lock

Detergent container

Group
Grupp

WA95/NY95

Innehallsforteckning

Platar

Stativ och yttertrumma
Mandverpanel
Mandverpanel
Mandverpanel
Manéverpanel P02J
Lucklassystem

Lucka

Bakgavel med innertrumma
Motorhylla och motorer
Vattenanslutningar
Vattenanslutningar P02J
Automatenhet
Automatenhet
Automatenhet P03
Automatenhet P02J
Inkopplingsdetaljer
Angdetaljer

Kablage

Kablage P03

Kablage P02J

Kablage

Kablage

Avloppsventil
Tilloppsventil 3/4",1-vags
Tilloppsventil 3/4",3-vags
Tilloppsventil 1/2",3/4",1",1 1/4",2"
Plankortsautomat
Minneskassett kompl.
Lucklas
Tvattmedelsbehallare

Page
Sida

Page/Sida



Month Year

Issue
01

96

06

101385



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 7
w330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0O,2703PEC
lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Panels llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Platar 101385 4 8 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
8 1 471 2538-00 |Plate Plat 3
1 1 471 2537-01 |Motor shelf Motorhylla 3
1A| 1 471 4442-01 |Motor shelf Motorhylla 3
2 1 471 2420-47 |Clamp Bygel 3
3 1 725 2372-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 6X25
4 1 732 2116-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3 |M6
5 1 471 2459-35 |Shaft Axel 3
6 2 735 3122-20 (Circlip Segersakring 3
7 2 471 2059-18 |Rubber bushing Gummibussning 1
8 1 471 2538-00 |Plate Plat 3
9 1 471 9714-25 |Motor Motor 1,2 |WASH, 346V 50Hz/380V 60Hz
WASH
10 4 725 2453-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 8X25
11 4 471 2401-49 |Lock washer Lasbricka 318,4X17
12 2 471 2440-27 |Screw Skruv 3
13 1 471 9578-11 |Speed control Varvtalsvakt 1,2
14 1 471 9578-50 |Magnet Magnet 1
15 2 724 1295-01 |Screw Skruv 3 |MRX 4X20
16 1 725 2453-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 8X25
17 2 471 2439-32 |Screw Skruv 3 |M8X95
18 8 731 2318-01 |Nut Mutter 3 |M6M8
19 1 471 2440-85 |Cable Ledning 3
20 2 724 1293-01 |Screw Skruv 3 |MRX 4X16
21 2 735 2136-01 |Lock washer Lasbricka 3|AZ4,34.3
22 2 732 2112-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3|M4
23 1 471 4647-66 |Pulley Remskiva 1
24 2 728 8362-01 |Screw Skruv 3 |SK6SS 6X8
25 1 471 2440-26 3
26 1 471 8502-14 (Washer Bricka 3|BRB 8,4X17
27 1 732 2118-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3|M8
28 1 471 2439-90 |Tensioner spring Dragfjader 1
29 1 471 9718-22 |Motor Motor 1,2 |[EXTR,
190-200V50Hz/200-240V60Hz
EXTRACTING
1 471 9718-06 |Motor Motor 1,2 220/380V 3N~50Hz
EXTRACTING
1 471 9718-09 |Motor Motor 1,2 200V 3~50Hz JAPAN
1 471 9718-07 |Motor Motor 1,2 200V 3~60Hz JAPAN,
EXTRACTING
30 2 471 4426-01 |Washer Mellanlagg 3
31 4 725 2460-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 8X45
31A| 4 725 2451-51 |Screw Skruv 3|M6S 8X20 See group 8803
32 6 734 1164-01 |Washer Bricka 31(8,4X17
33 1 471 4647-70 |Pulley Remskiva 1|50Hz
1 471 4647-68 |Pulley Remskiva 1|60Hz
34 2 728 8362-01 |Screw Skruv 3 |SK6SS 6X8
35 1 471 7701-58 |V-belt Kilrem 1,2|SET
36 2 471 9006-37 |V-belt Kilrem 1,2
37 2 471 4650-07 |Spacer Distans 3
38 2 734 1191-01 |Washer Bricka 3120X36
39 2 725 2449-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 8X16
40 8 471 2401-49 |Lock washer Lasbricka 318,4X17







Group Page
Grupp Sida

WA95/NY95 9

W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PCO,2703PEC

Base and outer drum

lllustration Issue Month  Year
lllustration Utgdva Manad Ar

Stativ och yttertrumma 101384 5 11 2000
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4469-03 |Frame Stativ 3
2 1 438 0527-01 |Outer drum Yttertrumma 1 |Hot water
1 438 0527-02 |Outer drum Yttertrumma 1|EL.
1 438 0527-03 |Outer drum Yttertrumma 1|STEAM
3 2 471 2439-70 |Tension strap Spénnband 3
4 4 725 2632-51 |Screw Skruv 3|M6S 16X60
5 4 732 2124-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3|M16
6 1 438 0522-01 |Back plate Bakre gavel 3
7 1 438 4155-01 |End piece Gavel 3
8 1 438 4157-01 |Plate Plat 3
9 4 725 2366-61 |Screw Skruv 3|M6SF 6X12
10 | 10 471 8341-46 |Screw Skruv 3|MRT 6X16
11 10 471 7864-01 (Clip Clips 3|M6
12 2 725 2366-61 |Screw Skruv 3|MBSF 6X12
13 1 471 8641-01 |Plug Plugg 3
14 1 471 8180-12 [Strip List 3
15 1 471 2439-87 |Bracket Faste 3
16 6 725 2366-61 |Screw Skruv 3|M6SF 6X12
17 1 438 0523-01 |Brace bracket Stagplat 3
18 2 729 9342-81 |Screw Skruv 3|B8X13
19 2 725 2136-01 |Lock washer Lasbricka 34,3
20 6 471 9811-01 |Heating element Element 1,2 |4KW 230V
6 471 9811-03 |Heating element Element 1,2 |[4KW, 254V
21 1 472 9913-22 |Sensor Givare 1,2 |Complete W-MP/FL-MP/PEC/E
22 3 471 8192-01 |-Bushing *Bussning 1,2
23 |RQ 438 4118-01 |Plug Plugg 3




Issue Month Year

96

06

01

Ll e ffer/

CLAJT

101389



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 1
FL330MP,2703PEC
lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Control panel llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Manéverpanel 101389 5 1 1999
ltem | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4782-80 |Control panel Mandéverpanel 3 |BLACK
1 471 4782-84 |Control panel Manoverpanel 3|Red
2 1 471 8977-25 |Printed circuit board Kretskort 1,2
3 1 471 4878-84 |Switch Brytare 1,2
4 1 471 8733-10 |*Key *Nyckel 1
5 1 472 5756-01 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |English
1 472 5756-02 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |Swedish
1 472 5756-04 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |German
1 472 5756-05 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |DANISH
1 472 5756-06 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |NORWEGIAN
1 472 5756-07 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |POLISH
1 472 5756-20 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |RUMANIAN
1 472 5756-09 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |[SPANISH
1 472 5756-10 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |[FINNISH
1 472 5756-15 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |ITALIAN
1 472 5756-08 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |French
6 2 471 4586-01 |Lock plate Lasbleck 3
7 1 471 4714-04 |Heat shield Varmeskold 3
8 1 471 4714-05 |Heat shield Varmeskold 3
9 Memory cartridge Minneskassett SWEDISH See group 8342
10 1 438 0699-01 |Cover Skydd 3




s et

vwoess ey,

Month Year

Issue

96

10

01

101443




Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 13
W330MP,2703E
lllustration Issue Month  Year
Control panel llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Manoverpanel 101443 3 8 1997
Item | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4782-82 |Control panel Mandéverpanel 3
2 1 472 5752-80 |Panel sign Panelskylt 1,2 |ENGLISH PEO08
3 1 471 8964-09 |Printed circuit board Elektronikkort 1,2
4 3 472 8969-03 |Bracket Hallare 3
5 1 438 4009-01 |Heat shield Varmeskold 3|LOWER
6 1 438 4009-02 |Heat shield Varmeskold 3|UPPER
7 1 438 0699-01 |Cover Skydd 3
8 2 471 8340-23 |Screw Skruv 3|RTS 4,2X13
9 2 735 2136-01 |Lock washer Lasbricka 3|AZ4,34,3
10 1 Coin meter Myntmatare
11 4 471 8910-90 (Screw Skruv 3
12
13 4 731 2312-01 |Nut Mutter 3|M4
14 1 471 4596-01 |Frame Ram 3
15 1 471 4591-02 |Coin box Myntlada 3
16 1 471 4592-02 |Cover Lock 3
17 1 471 7829-99 |Lock catch Lashake 3
18 1 472 8895-01 |Bracket Konsol 3
19 1 471 9629-02 |Key switch Nyckelbrytare 1,2
20 1 762 7207-57 |Terminal connection Kopplingsplint 3
21 2 471 8340-16 |Screw Skruv 3 |RTS 3,5X25




Issue Month Year

98

01

02

101465



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 15
FL330,2703PCO
lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Control panel llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Manéverpanel 101465 2 8 1997
ltem | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4782-79 |Control panel Mandéverpanel 3 |Non-heated
1 471 4782-39 |Control panel Mandverpanel 3 |BLACK NON-HEATED,USA
1 471 4782-81 |Control panel Manoverpanel 3|HEATED
1 471 4782-85 |Control panel Manoverpanel 3 |Red HEATED
2 1 471 4527-70 |User instructions Bruksanvisning 3 |SILVER SYMBOLS
1 471 4527-78 |User instructions Bruksanvisning 3 |ENGLISH, SILVER USA
1 471 4722-03 |User instructions Bruksanvisning 3 |ENGLISH Nyborg
3 7 472 6079-00 |Grommet Genomforing 3|FRENCH
4 1 471 4705-02 (Frame Ram 3
5 1 Card programmer Plankortsautomat 50Hz See group 8337
6 1 471 8955-01 |Program card Programkort 1,280 STEPS
1 471 9219-16 |Program card Programkort 1,2]120 STEPS
7 1 471 6654-10 (Pin Stift 1|SET OF 10 PCS
8 1 471 8961-01 |Pliers Tang 1
9 1 471 8810-02 |Thermometer Termometer 1,2
10 2 471 8804-02 | Thermostat Termostat 1,2
1 4 471 8341-11 |Screw Skruv 3 |MRT 4X6
12 2 471 8804-71 |Scale Skala 1
13 2 471 8804-51 |[Knob Ratt 1
14 1 471 9628-18 |[Emergency stop Nodstopp 1
15 1 471 9628-95 |Socket Kontaktblock 1
16 1 471 9628-08 |Lamp Lampa 1230V




11,12, 13

Issue Month Year

96

11

o1

101459



Group
Grupp

WA95/NY95

Page
Sida
17

W330,2703

Control unit P02J
Manéverpanel P02J

lllustration Issue Month  Year

lllustration Utgava

Manad Ar

101459 1 8 1997

ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4782-74 |Control panel Mandéverpanel 3 |BLACK
2 1 438 2909-01 |Panel sign Panelskylt 3|P08 JAPAN
3 1 471 8919-01 |Coin meter Myntmatare 3
4 4 471 8910-90 (Screw Skruv 3
5 1 471 4596-01 |Frame Ram 3
6 1 472 8895-01 |Bracket Konsol 3
7 2 735 2136-01 |Lock washer Lasbricka 3|AZ4,3
8 4 731 2312-01 |Nut Mutter 3|M4
9 1 471 4590-02 |Coin box Myntlada 3
10 1 471 4592-02 |Cover Lock 3
11 1 471 7826-10 |Lock Las 3
12 1 471 7829-99 |Lock catch Lashake 3
13 1 471 7826-98 |Nut Mutter 3
14 1 471 7826-20 |[Key Nyckel 1
15 1 471 8966-12 |Counter Rakneenhet 11220V ET-1312, 2 COINS
16 2 471 8342-04 |Screw Skruv 3|MRT-TT 3X12
17 1 472 7744-01 |Coin counter Myntraknare 11220V
18 2 724 1218-01 [Screw Skruv 3|MRX 3X4




Issue Month Year
01 02 94

101123




Group Page
Grupp Sida

WA95/NY95 19

W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PCO,2703PEC

Door locking system

lllustration Issue Month  Year
lllustration Utgdva Manad Ar

Lucklassystem 101123 3 8 1997
Item | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning

1 1 438 4150-01 |Locking unit Lasenhet 1|Complete

2 1 438 4148-02 |-Plate *Platta 3

3 1 438 4147-02 |*Arm *Arm 3

4 1 471 7803-21 |+Spring *Fjader 3

5 4 725 2370-61 |Screw «Skruv 3 |M6SF 6X20

6 2 472 9187-01 |-Clamp *Bygel 3

7 1 438 4152-01 |-Locking unit sLasenhet 1,2 |See group 8711







Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 21
w330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0O,2703PEC
lllustration Issue Month  Year
Door llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Lucka 101386 3 8 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 438 4326-01 |Door Lucka 1,2 |Complete
2 1 438 4130-01 |-Door ring *Luckring 3
3 1 471 2431-28 |-Door glass *Luckglas 1,2
4 1 471 2431-29 |-Door gasket *Luckpackning 1,2 |BLACK
5 1 438 4117-02 |-Bracket *Konsol 3
6 1 438 4126-02 |-sHub *sNav 1
7 1 472 9901-08 |**Door handle sl uckhandtag 1,2 |SET
8 1 438 0426-01 |*--Shaft sesAxel 3
9 1 471 7814-02 |+=+Spring «seFjader 1
10 1 438 4127-02 |-=sHandle *ssHandtag 1,2
1 1 471 8341-85 |***Screw eesSkruv 3|M6X16
12 2 438 0033-01 |-+-Bushing +«sBussning 3
13 1 471 7961-02 |++<Plug *«sPlugg 3
14 4 734 1153-09 |-*Washer **Bricka 3 |BRB 6,4X12
15 4 732 3116-14 |+*Nut «sMutter 3|M6
16 1 735 3126-01 |+-Circlip ««Segersakring 3
17 2 438 4132-02 |**Pin «Tapp 3
18 2 438 4128-01 |Hinged joint Gangled 3
19 4 471 8341-50 |Screw Skruv 3 |MRT 6X50
20 4 471 7864-01 (Clip Clips 3|M6
21 1 471 7668-02 |Warning sign Varningsskylt 3|ENGLISH
22 1 471 7671-65 |Warning sign Varningsskylt 3




101387

Issue Month Year
01 06 96




Group
Grupp

WA95/NY95

Page
Sida

23

W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PCO,2703PEC

. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year

Back plate with inner drum llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Bakgavel med innertrumma 101387 4 12 1999
ltem | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning

1 1 438 0522-01 |Back plate Bakre gavel 1 |Complete

2 1 471 2439-04 |-Back plate *Bakgavel 3

3 1 471 4417-01 |-Plate *Plat 3 |Stainless steel

4 1 471 2574-02 |-Gasket *Packning 1

5 1 471 2440-89 |-Washer *Bricka 3

6 6 471 8311-00 |*Screw *Skruv 3|MBSFTT 5X16

7 1 471 4447-01 |+Inner drum sInnertrumma 1

8 1 472 9902-11 |-Repair kit *Renoveringssats 1

9 1 *sBushing *sBussning
10 3 *+Sealing ring ssTatningsring
1 1 471 2451-82 |-*Rubber strip *«Gummilist 1
12 1 ~+Ball bearing «Kullager
13 1 *Ring *Ring
14 1 *C-clamp *Sparring SGA 60
15 1 *+Ball bearing «Kullager
16 1 *Q-ring *+Q-ring
17 1 471 2539-00 |-Pulley *Remskiva 1
18 2 471 9560-01 |--Magnet *sMagnet 1
19 1 471 2074-85 |-Bearing housing sLagerhus 31-97/11034

1 438 4093-01 |-Bearing housing sLagerhus 3197/11035-
20 6 725 2634-71 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |M6S 16X60 -97/11034
6 471 8328-04 |-Screw *Skruv 3|M16X70 97/11035-

21 6 734 1186-01 |*Washer *Bricka 3|BRB 17X30
22 1 438 0456-01 |*Nipple *Nippel 1
23 1 471 2440-10 |-Gasket *Packning 1
24 1 438 0457-01 |*Nut *Mutter 3
25 1 438 0458-01 |Nipple *Nippel 3
26 1 471 2440-12 |-Gasket *Packning 1
27 1 438 0459-01 |*Nut *Mutter 3
28 1 438 4101-01 |*Nipple *Nippel 3
29 1 471 2441-44 |-Gasket *Packning 1
30 1 438 4100-01 |-Nut *Mutter 3
31 1 471 8551-02 |-Sleeve *Hylsa 3
32 1 471 8512-01 |--Lock washer sl &sbricka 3
33 1 471 8402-01 |-Nut ««Mutter 3
34 2 471 2439-73 |Tension strap Spannband 3
35 2 471 9222-59 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 8X140
36 4 471 8502-14 |Washer Bricka 3 |BRB 8,4X17
37 2 732 2118-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3|M8




Issue Month Year

96

06

01

101406



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 25
w330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0O,2703PEC
lllustration Issue Month  Year
Motor bracket and motors llustration Utgava Manad  Ar
Motorhylla och motorer 101406 3 8 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4442-01 |Motor shelf Motorhylla 3
2 1 471 2459-35 |Shaft Axel 3
3 2 471 2059-18 |Rubber bushing Gummibussning 3
4 2 734 1191-01 {Washer Bricka 3120X36
5 2 735 3122-20 |Circlip Segersakring 3
6 1 471 2420-47 |Clamp Bygel 3
7 1 725 2372-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 6X25
8 1 732 2116-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3|M6
9 1 471 2439-90 |Tensioner spring Dragfjader 3
10 1 471 2440-26 3
1 1 471 8502-14 (Washer Bricka 3|BRB 8,4X17
12 1 732 2118-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3|M8
13 1 471 2538-00 |Plate Plat 3
14 2 471 2439-32 |Screw Skruv 3|M8X95
15 8 731 2318-01 |Nut Mutter 3 |M6M8
16 1 471 9714-21 |Motor Motor 1,2 |WASH,
400-415V50Hz/415-480V60HZz
1 471 9714-22 |Motor Motor 1,2 |WASH,
190-200V50Hz/200-240V60Hz
1 471 9714-23 |Motor Motor 1,2 |WASH,230V/400-415V 50Hz
1 471 9714-25 |Motor Motor 1,2 |WASH, 346V 50Hz/380V 60Hz
17 4 725 2453-51 |Screw Skruv 3|M6S 8X25
18 4 471 8502-31 3
19 2 471 2440-27 |Screw Skruv 3
20 1 471 4647-66 |Pulley Remskiva 3
21 2 728 8362-01 [Screw Skruv 3 |SK6SS 6X8
22 3 471 7701-58 |V-belt Kilrem 1,2
23 1 471 9718-21 |Motor Motor 1,2 |[EXTR,
400-415V50Hz/415-480V60HZz
1 471 9718-22 |Motor Motor 1,2 |[EXTR,
190-200V50Hz/200-240V60HZz
1 471 9718-23 |Motor Motor 1,2 |[EXTR,230V 50Hz/400-415V
50Hz
1 471 9718-25 |Motor Motor 1,2 |[EXTR, 346V 50Hz/380V 60Hz
24 2 725 2449-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 8X16
25 2 725 2451-51 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6S 8X20
26 4 734 1164-01 |Washer Bricka 318,4X17
27 2 471 8502-31 3
28 1 471 4647-70 |Pulley Remskiva 3|50Hz
1 471 4647-68 |Pulley Remskiva 3|60Hz
29 2 728 8362-01 |Screw Skruv 3 |SK6SS 6X8
30 2 471 9006-37 |V-belt Kilrem 1,2
31 1 471 4878-05 |Cables Kablage 3
32 2 471 8340-22 |Screw Skruv 31(4,2X9,5
33 1 735 2136-01 |Lock washer Lasbricka 3|AZ4,3
34 1 471 2535-01 |Plate Plat 3
35 2 725 2366-61 |Screw Skruv 3 |MBSF 6X12
36 1 438 0529-01 |Mounting plate Monteringsplat 3
37 2 725 2289-61 |Screw Skruv 3|M6SF 4X10
38 1 471 9550-10 1
39 3 725 2327-51 |Screw Skruv 3|M6S 5X12
40 3 732 2114-01 |Locking nut Lasmutter 3|M5




101388

Issue Month Year
05 08 97




Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 27
W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0O,2703PEC
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Water connections llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Vattenanslutningar 101388 4 8 1997
ltem | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 472 6020-08 |Drain valve Avloppsventil 1,2 220V 50/60Hz Complete See
group 8101
2 1 471 2904-01 |Connection Stos 1
3 2 736 2849-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3|977-93
4 1 471 7851-03 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3(995-115
5 1 471 4401-01 |Hose Slang 1
6 2 736 2849-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3|a77-93
7 1 471 4521-01 |Connection Stos 3
8 1 471 4427-01 |Hose Slang 1
9 1 736 2837-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3|048-54
10 3 736 2840-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3 (950-63
1 1 471 2425-28 |Hose Slang 1,2 |L=1500,W330MP,2703E
12 1 438 0145-07 |Hose Slang 1
13 2 736 2825-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3032
14 1 438 0127-01 |Lock Las 3
15 1 471 4516-03 |Air inlet Luftintag 3
16 |RQ 471 8175-01 |Plug Plugg 3
17 1 471 4437-02 |Hose Slang 1
18 1 736 2846-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3|a73-83
19 1 471 4403-02 |Hose Slang 1
20 1 736 2831-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3|936-42
21 1 471 2449-72 |Hose Slang 1
22 1 471 2432-25 |Hose nipple Slangnippel 3
23 2 736 2816-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3(913-19
24 1 471 2095-32 |Air chamber Luftdosa 1|FL/FL-MP/PCO/PEC
25 1 471 2401-52 |Nipple Nippel 3 |FL/FL-MP/PCO/PEC
26 1 471 8118-06 |Hose Slang 1|L=1900, FL/FL-MP/PCO/PEC
1 471 2438-31 |Hose Slang 1 |{L=1350,FL/PCO
27 1 471 2265-69 |T-pipe T-ror 3 |FL/FL-MP/PCO/PEC
28 1 471 2440-36 |Hose Slang 1|L=90 L=90, FL/FL-MP/PCO/PEC
29 1 471 2440-37 |Hose Slang 1|L=160, FL/FL-MP/PCO/PEC
30 1 471 2416-83 |Hood Huv 3 |W330MP,2703E
31 |RQ Valve Ventil 50Hz See group 8125
32 |RQ Valve Ventil See group 8115
33 |RQ Valve Ventil See group 8117
34 (RQ 471 8623-01 |Connection Koppling 3|R1/2"
35 |RQ 471 8159-06 |Gasket Packning 1
36 |RQ 471 8693-11 |Nipple Nippel 3(1/2"-3/4"
37 (RQ 471 8693-21 |<Filter *Filter 1
RQ 742 5115-20 |T-pipe T-ror 3
38 [RQ 471 2937-01 |Bracket Vridskydd 3
39 [RQ 471 2938-01 |Cover Skydd 3
40 |RQ 471 8341-11 |Screw Skruv 3 |MRT 4X6
41 |RQ 471 8693-13 |Nipple Nippel 3(3/4"-3/4"
43 |RQ 471 8693-21 |<Filter *Filter 1
42 |RQ 877 5252-01 |Hose Slang 1|PER 1M
43 |RQ 877 5211-08 |Hose Slang 1|Per 1 m PER 1M
44 |RQ 736 2825-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3932
45 |RQ 736 2816-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3|913-19
46 1 471 4792-01 |Tool Verktyg 3
47 1 762 9105-05 [Cable strap Kabelband 3
48 |RQ 472 6761-01 |Cover washer Tackbricka 3
49 1 Detergent container Tvéattmedelsbehallare See group 8803
50 1 471 4402-01 |Bracket Konsol 3|HW,DS
1 471 4402-02 |Bracket Konsol 3|EL
51 (RQ 471 8693-21 (Filter Filter 1




Month Year

Issue
01

96

11

101457



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 29
W330,2703
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Water connection P02J llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Vattenanslutningar P02J 101457 1 8 1997
ltem | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 2 471 8210-63 |Valve Ventil 1,2|60Hz See group 8125
2 471 8210-02 |Valve Ventil 1,2|50Hz See group 8125
2 1 471 8236-67 |Valve Ventil 1,21208-240V 60Hz 3-way See
group 8117
1 471 8236-64 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |See group 8117
3 2 471 8341-11 |Screw Skruv 3 |MRT 4X6
4 2 471 8159-06 |Gasket Packning 1
5 2 471 2937-01 |Bracket Vridskydd 3
6 2 471 8622-01 |Nipple Nippel 3(1/2"-3/4" 50Hz
7 2 471 8623-01 |Connection Koppling 3|R1/2"
8 2 744 3115-06 |Filter Filter 3[R 3/4"
9 1 472 6761-01 |Cover washer Téackbricka 3
10 [RQ 877 5252-01 |Hose Slang 1|PER 1M
1 4 736 2825-51 |Hose clamp Slangklamma 3032
12 |RQ 877 5211-08 |Hose Slang 1|Per 1 mPER 1M
13 6 736 2816-51 [Hose clamp Slangklamma 3|913-19
14 2 471 8175-01 |Plug Plugg 3
15 1 438 0253-44 |Detergent container Tvattmedelsbehéllare 1|See group 8803
16 1 471 4792-01 |Tool Verktyg 3
17 1 762 9105-05 [Cable strap Kabelband 3
18 1 438 0145-07 |Hose Slang 1
19 1 736 2825-51 [Hose clamp Slangklamma 3032
20 1 438 0127-01 |Lock Las 1




Issue Month Year

96

06

01

101390



Group
Grupp

WA95/NY95

Page
Sida

31

W330,W330MP,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PEC

. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Control unit llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Automatenhet 101390 3 8 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 438 0533-01 |Control unit Automatenhet 31230V 50Hz Complete
1 438 0533-02 |Control unit Automatenhet 31240V 50Hz Complete
1 438 0533-03 |Control unit Automatenhet 3|230V 60Hz
2 1 472 6061-04 |-Mounting plate *Monteringsplat 3
3 1 471 9514-17 |-Delay unit *Férdréjningsenhet 1,2
4 1 - o 1,2
5 2 471 9035-20 |-*Nut «sMutter 3|M8
6 1 471 7640-01 |--Sign ++Skylt 3
* 7 1 438 9636-02 |-Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |50Hz
* 4 438 9636-03 |-Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |60Hz
8 1 471 9550-15 |-Transformer *Transformator 1/208/220/240/480V
9 6 471 8342-13 |*Screw *Skruv 3|MRT-TT 4X10
10 1 471 9529-10 |-Mains filter *Natfilter 1(208-240V 3AC 60Hz
11 1 471 7473-21 |*Printed circuit board *Kretskort 1,2
12 2 760 2885-21 |«Clamp *Klamma 3
13 1 471 9653-03 |-Buzzer *Summer 1
14 4 471 8180-12 |Strip oList 3
15 1 471 8180-13 |Strip oList 1
16 |RQ 762 3211-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 1|6-pole
17 |RQ 762 3231-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 1(9-POLE
1 1 438 0535-01 |Control unit Automatenhet 3|240V 60Hz
1 438 0535-02 |Control unit Automatenhet 3|230V 50Hz
2 1 472 6061-04 |-Mounting plate *Monteringsplat 3
3 1 471 9514-17 |-Delay unit *Férdréjningsenhet 1,2
4 1 - o 1,2
5 1 471 9035-20 |Nut *Mutter 3|M8
6 1 471 7640-01 |-Sign *Skylt 3
* 7 4 438 9636-03 |-Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |60Hz
* 4 438 9636-02 |*Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |50Hz
8 1 471 9558-03 |-Transformer *Transformator 1 |MP
9 4 471 8342-13 |*Screw *Skruv 3|MRT-TT 4X10
10 2 760 2885-21 |«Clamp *Klamma 3
1 1 471 8180-12 |-Strip oList 3
12 1 471 8180-13 |-Strip oList 3
13 |RQ 762 3211-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 3 |6-pole
14 |RQ 762 3231-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 319-POLE
15 1 471 8860-11 |Level control Nivakontroll 1,2
16 1 471 8317-02 |Screw Skruv 3



Month Year

Issue

01 97

01

101466




Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 33
FL330,2703PCO
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Control unit llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Automatenhet 101466 3 6 1998
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 438 0534-01 |Control unit Automatenhet 31230V 50Hz Complete
1 438 0534-02 |Control unit Automatenhet 3|240V 60Hz Complete
1 438 0534-03 |Control unit Automatenhet 3(230V 60Hz USA, COMPL.
2 1 472 6061-07 |-Mounting plate *Monteringsplat 3
3 4 471 9610-05 |Switch Stromstallare 1,2|P2 FRENCH
4 1 471 9610-04 |-Switch *Stromstallare 1,2
5 1 471 9610-02 |-Switch *Stromstallare 1,2
6 1 471 9610-06 |*Switch «Stromstallare 1,2
7 1 471 9514-17 |-Delay unit *Fordrojningsenhet 1,2
8 1 o o 1,2
9 1 471 9035-20 |--Nut ««Mutter 3|M8
10 1 471 7640-01 |-Sign +Skylt 3
*11 6 438 9636-02 |*Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |50Hz K2-12A
* 6 438 9636-03 |-Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |60Hz K2-2A
12 1 767 5101-92 |-Auxiliary contact *Hjalpkontakt 1,2 |Green
13 2 767 5102-92 |-Auxiliary contact *Hjalpkontakt 1,2 |Red
14 1 471 9622-04 |-Time relay Tidrela 1,2 |50/60Hz
15 1 471 9622-51 |*Socket *Sockel 1,2
16 1 471 9656-50 |-Buzzer *Summer 3
17 1 471 8954-03 |*Reverser *Reverserare 1,2 |50Hz
1 471 8954-04 |-Reverser *Reverserare 1,2 |60Hz
18 1 471 6654-55 |-Motor *sMotor 1,2 |NEW TIMER 220V 50Hz
1 471 6661-51 |~Motor *«Motor 1,2 [NEW TIMER 230V 60Hz
19 1 471 6536-78 |*<Clamp **Bygel 3
20 1 471 8180-11 |Strip oList 3
21 1 471 8180-14 |-Strip oList 3
22 |RQ 762 3211-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 3 |6-pole
23 |RQ 762 3231-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 3|9-POLE
24 1 471 8860-11 |Level control Nivakontroll 1,2 |[EXTRACTION
25 1 471 8860-09 |Level control Nivakontroll 1,2 [HIGH/LOW




Issue Month Year

10 96

01

101442



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 35
W330,2703
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Control unit P03 llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Automatenhet P03 101442 4 6 1998
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 438 0536-01 |Control unit Automatenhet 3|240V 60Hz
2 1 472 6061-07 |-Mounting plate *Monteringsplat 3
3 1 471 8950-15 |-Program mechanism *Programverk 1,21220V 60Hz
4 2 471 6655-49 |--Motor *«Motor 1,2 220V 50/60Hz
5 2 471 6661-53 |*<Clamp **Bygel 3
6 2 471 8341-13 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 4X10
7 1 472 6082-01 |-Pointer *Visare 1
8 1 763 1101-03 |<Pilot lamp *Signallampa 1,2|220V
9 1 471 9617-01 |-Program selector *Programvaljare 1,2|P03
10 2 471 8341-11 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 4X6
1 1 438 0076-01 |*Knob *Vred 1,2 |BLACK
12 1 471 8159-02 |-Gasket *Packning 3
13 1 471 9622-04 |-Time relay Tidrela 1,2 |50/60Hz
14 1 471 9622-51 |-Socket *Sockel 1
15 2 471 8341-17 |-Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 4X25
16 2 731 2312-01 |*Nut *Mutter 3|M4
17 1 471 9514-17 |-Delay unit *Férdréjningsenhet 1,2
18 1 oo oo 1,2
19 1 471 9035-20 |*Nut *Mutter 3|M8
20 1 471 7640-01 |-Sign +Skylt 3
*21 3 438 9636-03 |-Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |60Hz
22 1 767 5101-92 |-Auxiliary contact *Hjalpkontakt 1,2 |Green
23 1 471 8180-11 |Strip oList 3
24 1 471 8180-14 |-Strip oList 3
25 |RQ 762 3211-01 |-Plug connector *Hylsblock 3 |6-pole
26 |RQ 762 3231-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 3|9-POLE
27 1 471 8860-09 |Level control Nivakontroll 1,2|P03
28 1 471 8317-02 |Screw Skruv 3



Issue Month Year

96

11

01

101456



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 37
W330,2703
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Control unit P02J llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Automatenhet P02J 101456 2 6 1998
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 438 0536-02 |Control unit Automatenhet 31240V 60Hz Complete
1 438 0536-03 |Control unit Automatenhet 31230V 50Hz Complete
2 1 472 6061-07 |-Mounting plate *Monteringsplat 3
3 1 471 8950-24 |-Program mechanism *Programverk 1,21240V 60Hz
1 471 8950-23 |-Program mechanism *Programverk 1,2 230V 50Hz
4 2 471 6655-49 |-sMotor *«Motor 1,2 220V 50/60Hz
2 471 6654-55 |*sMotor *«Motor 1,2 [NEW TIMER 220V 50Hz
5 2 471 6661-53 |-<Clamp **Bygel 3
6 2 471 8341-13 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 4X10
7 1 472 6082-01 |-Pointer *\/isare 1
8 1 763 1101-03 |-Pilot lamp Signallampa 1,2|220V
9 1 471 9622-04 |-Time relay Tidrela 1,2 |50/60Hz
10 1 471 9622-51 |*Socket *Sockel 1
1 2 471 8341-17 |-Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 4X25
12 2 731 2312-01 |Nut *Mutter 3|M4
13 1 471 9514-17 |-Delay unit *Fordréjningsenhet 1,2
14
15 1 471 9035-20 |*Nut *Mutter 3|M8
16 1 471 7640-01 |-Sign +Skylt 3
*17 4 438 9636-03 |-Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |60Hz
* 4 438 9636-02 |-Contactor *Kontaktor 1,2 |50Hz
18 1 767 5101-92 |-Auxiliary contact *Hjalpkontakt 1,2 |Green
19 1 471 8180-11 |Strip oList 3
20 1 471 8180-14 |-Strip oList 3|L=495
21 4 762 3211-01 |+Plug connector *Hylsblock 3 |6-pole
22 3 762 3231-01 |<Plug connector *Hylsblock 3|9-POLE
23 2 471 8860-09 |Level control Nivakontroll 1,2
24 2 471 8317-02 |Screw Skruv 3



iidasas
\! \

Issue Month Year
3’4 V‘U o1 06 96
101391 _




Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 39
w330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0O,2703PEC
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Connections components llustration Utgadva Manad Ar
Inkopplingsdetaljer 101391 5 8 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 438 0355-02 Mounting plate Monteringsplat 3
2 1 438 0358-02 |Cover Lock 3
3 2 471 8756-01 |Fuse holder Sakringshallare 1(5X20 MM
4 2 471 8756-51 |Insert Insats 1,2 |5X20MM
5 2 471 8750-11 |Fuse Sakring 1,2[1,25A
6 1 438 4243-01 Mounting plate Monteringsplat 3
7 1 471 8759-01 (Block Plint 3
8 2 471 7865-03 |Cable clip Kabelhallare 3
9 4 471 8346-06 |Screw Skruv 3(3,5X25
10 | 10 471 8760-01 |Block Plint 3
1 2 471 8760-02 |End support Andstod 3
12 1 471 2410-22 |Cover Lock 3
13 1 762 1182-10 |Grommet Genomfdring 3(922,2MM
14 6 471 7967-01 |Bushing Bussning 3
15 1 438 0526-01 |Plate Plat 3
16 1 471 8762-01 |Block Plint 313N AC
17 1 471 7859-11 3
18 1 471 7859-01 3
19 1 471 7967-02 |Grommet Genomféring 3
20 1 762 1215-10 |Grommet Genomforing 3|948/35mm
*21 2 438 9636-02 |Contactor Kontaktor 1,2 |50Hz
2 767 5103-12 |Contactor Kontaktor 1,2 |60Hz
22 |RQ 471 8340-23 |Screw Skruv 3|RTS 4,2X13
23 |RQ 735 2136-01 |Lock washer Lasbricka 3|AZ4,34,3
24 1 438 4244-01 |Cover Lock 3
25 1 438 0525-01 |Brace bracket Stagplat 3 |HW,DS, USA
1 438 0525-02 |Brace bracket Stagplat 3|EL, USA
1 438 0525-03 |Brace bracket Stagplat 3|HW,DS
1 438 0525-04 |Brace bracket Stagplat 3|EL
26 6 471 8342-25 |Screw Skruv 315X16
27 6 735 2146-01 |Washer Bricka 3|M5 5,3
28 1 438 3058-01 |Printed circuit board Kretskort 1,2
29 1 471 9649-01 |Relay Rela 1,2
30 1 438 0439-01 |Bracket Konsol 3
31 2 471 8340-13 |Screw Skruv 3|RTS 3,5X13
32 3 471 7958-01 |Support Stod 3
33 1 471 8180-09 |Strip List 3|L=45



10

Issue Month Year
02 12 92

101073




WA95/NY95

Page
Sida
41

W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PCO,2703PEC

Steam components

lllustration Issue Month  Year
lllustration Utgdva Manad Ar

Angdetaljer 101073 6 8 2001
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning

1 1 438 0168-02 |Steam injector Anginjektor 1

2 1 471 8126-18 |Hose Slang 1,2 |L=650

3 1 471 8670-03 |Nipple Nippel 3

4 1 471 8279-03 |Valve Ventil 1,2150/60 Hz

1 471 8279-08 |-Repair kit *Reparationsats 1,2

5 1 471 2937-01 |Bracket Vridskydd 3

6 1 438 0167-01 |Plate Plat 3

7 3 471 8340-23 |Screw Skruv 3|RTS 4,2X13

8 1 471 8622-01 |Nipple Nippel 31(1/2"-3/4" 50Hz
10 1 744 3115-06 |Filter Filter 3|R 3/4"
11 1 438 0330-01 |Bracket Faste 3
12 1 471 8308-07 |Clamp Bygel 3
13 4 731 2318-01 |Nut Mutter 3|M6M8
14 2 725 2366-61 |Screw Skruv 3 |M6SF 6X12
15 1 438 0341-02 |Washer Bricka 1




Issue Month Year

97

o1

1

0

101407



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 43
FL330MP,2703PEC
lllustration Issue Month  Year
Cables llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Kablage 101407 3 12 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 472 6485-15 |Cables Kablage 3|DOOR LOCK
2 1 471 4875-71 |Cables Kablage 3|24KW 400V Heating
1 471 4875-72 |Cables Kablage 3|24KW 230V Heating
1 471 4875-80 |Cables Kablage 3 |HEATING, STEAM
3 1 471 4874-66 |Cables Kablage 3|COLD,HOT AND COLD HARD
WATER
1 471 4874-67 |Cables Kablage 3|COLD AND COLD HARD
WATER
1 471 4874-68 |Cables Kablage 3|COLD AND HOT WATER
4 1 471 4878-51 |Cables Kablage 3 |[EXTERNAL SUPPLY
5 1 471 4878-55 |Cables Kablage 3 |SWITCH POWDER-LIQUID
1 438 3009-04 |Cables Kablage 3 |CONNECTOR
6 1 471 4871-70 |Cables Kablage 3 |Motor
7 1 471 4878-05 |Cables Kablage 3 |[EARTH,MOTOR
8 1 471 4877-04 |Cables Kablage 3|TRAFO
9 1 471 8748-03 |Cables Kablage 3|230V/400V PLUG MOTOR
1 471 8748-01 |Cables Kablage 3|230V PLUG MOTOR
10 1 471 4872-16 |Cables Kablage 3 |TERMINAL CONNECTION
11 1 471 4878-34 |Cables Kablage 3 |[EMERGENCY STOP
12 1 471 4788-37 |Cables Kablage 3 |CONTROL UNIT




97

Issue Month Year
12

01

101470



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 45
W330,2703
lllustration Issue Month  Year
Cables P03 llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Kablage P03 101470 1 12 1997
Item | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4872-16 |Cables Kablage 3 |TERMINAL
2 1 471 4870-33 |Cables Kablage 3|CONTROL UNIT
3 1 471 4878-63 |Cables Kablage 3 |WATER INLET
4 1 471 4876-15 |Cables Kablage 3 |MANUAL START
5 1 471 4871-70 |Cables Kablage 3 |Motor
6 1 471 4878-05 |Cables Kablage 3 |MOTOR,EARTH
7 1 472 6485-15 |Cables Kablage 3|DOOR LOCK




Issue Month Year

97

12

01

101471



Group Page
Grupp Sida
WA95/NY95 47
W330,2703
lllustration Issue Month  Year
Cables P02J llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Kablage P02J 101471 1 12 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4872-16 |Cables Kablage 3 |TERMINAL
2 1 471 4870-00 |Cables Kablage 3|CONTROL UNIT
3 1 471 4874-27 |Cables Kablage 3 |WATER INLET
4 1 471 4878-58 |Cables Kablage 3 |EXTERNAL LIQUID SUPPLY
5 1 471 4878-14 |Cables Kablage 3 |COIN-METER
6 1 471 4871-70 |Cables Kablage 3 |Motor
7 1 471 4878-05 |Cables Kablage 3 |MOTOR,EARTH
8 1 471 4877-04 |Cables Kablage 3 |TRANSFORMER
9 1 472 6485-15 |Cables Kablage 3|DOOR LOCK




Issue Month Year

97

12

01

101472



Group
Grupp

WA95/NY95

Page
Sida
49

W330MP,2703E

lllustration Issue Month  Year

Cables llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Kablage 101472 1 12 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4872-16 |Cables Kablage 3 |TERMINAL
2 1 471 4875-43 |Cables Kablage 3 |Heating
1 438 3087-07 |Cables Kablage 3 |TRANSFORMER
3 1 471 4788-57 |Cables Kablage 3 |CONTROL UNIT
4 1 438 3014-14 |Cables Kablage 3|MOTOR RELAYS
5 1 471 4874-64 |Cables Kablage 3 |INLET VALVE
1 471 4874-65 |Cables Kablage 3 |INLET VALVE
1 471 4874-68 |Cables Kablage 3 |INLET VALVE
6 1 471 4878-51 |Cables Kablage 3 |[EXTERNAL LIQUID SUPPLY
7 1 471 4876-14 |Cables Kablage 3|COIN CATCH
8 1 471 4876-13 |Cables Kablage 3 |COIN-METER
9 1 471 4876-12 |Cables Kablage 3 |COIN-METER
1 471 6498-10 |Cables Kablage 3 |COIN-METER
10 1 471 4871-70 |Cables Kablage 3 |Motor
1 1 471 4878-05 |Cables Kablage 3 |MOTOR,EARTH
12 1 471 4877-04 |Cables Kablage 3 |TRANSFORMER
13 1 438 3031-35 |Cables Kablage 3 |TERMINAL
14 1 472 6485-15 |Cables Kablage 3 |DOOR LOCK




Month Year
12

Issue

97

01

101615



Group
Grupp

WA95/NY95

Page
Sida
51

FL330,2703PCO

lllustration Issue Month  Year

Cables llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Kablage 101615 1 12 1997
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 4872-16 |Cables Kablage 3 |TERMINAL
2 1 471 4875-65 |Cables Kablage 3 |Heating
1 471 4875-66 |Cables Kablage 3 |Heating
1 471 4875-67 |Cables Kablage 3 |Heating
1 471 4876-01 3 |Heating
3 1 471 4870-62 |Cables Kablage 3|CONTROL UNIT
4 1 438 3014-14 |Cables Kablage 3 |MOTOR RELAYS
5 1 471 4874-59 |Cables Kablage 3 |INLET VALVE
1 471 4874-68 |Cables Kablage 3 |INLET VALVE
6 1 471 4878-51 |Cables Kablage 3 |[EXTERNAL LIQUID SUPPLY
7 1 471 4878-57 |Cables Kablage 3 |SWITCH POWDER/LIQUID
8 1 471 4878-62 |Cables Kablage 3 |[EMERGENCY STOP
9
10 1 471 4871-70 |Cables Kablage 3 |Motor
1 1 471 4878-05 |Cables Kablage 3 |MOTOR,EARTH
12 1 471 4877-04 |Cables Kablage 3 |TRANSFORMER
13 1 472 6485-15 |Cables Kablage 3 |DOOR LOCK




13

25

14

o

1

15

16

15
18

)

19

Month  Year

Issue

88

10

01

b \
Or

S

100562




Group Page
Grupp Sida
8101 o3
w330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0O,2703PEC
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Drain valve llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Avloppsventil 100562 3 11 1992
ltem | Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 472 6020-00 |Drain valve Avloppsventil 11220V 50/60Hz 60-120 LITRES
1 472 6020-05 |Drain valve Avloppsventil 1220V 50/60Hz 70,152 AND 214
ETC.
1 472 6020-06 |Drain valve Avloppsventil 1(115V 50/60Hz 70,152 AND 214
ETC.
1 472 6020-07 |Drain valve Avloppsventil 1100V 60Hz 70,152 AND 214
LITRES
1 472 6020-08 |Drain valve Avloppsventil 1220V 50/60Hz 325 LITRES
1 472 6020-10 |Drain valve Avloppsventil 1220V 50/60Hz 220 LITRES
2 1 472 6018-00 |-Bracket *Konsol 3 |WE/FLE
2A| 1 471 2908-01 |*Bracket *Konsol 3 |W/FL
3 1 471 9727-01 |*Motor *Motor 1,2 1220V 50/60Hz
1 471 9727-02 |*Motor *Motor 1,2 110V 60Hz
1 471 9727-03 |*Motor *Motor 1,2|100V 60Hz
4 3 724 1323-01 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |[MRX M5X8
5 1 472 6016-00 |-Piston *Kolvstang 1
6 1 724 1295-01 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRX 4X20
7 1 732 2112-01 |-Locking nut sLasmultter 3 M4
8 1 472 6017-00 |-Shaft *Axel 1
9 1 471 7804-01 |-Torsion spring *Vridfjader 1,2
10 1 472 6195-01 |-Cover *Skydd 3
1 6 471 8317-01 |-Screw *Skruv 3
12 1 471 4521-01 |-Connection «Stos 1
13 1 472 6011-00 |-Hose connection «Slanganslutning 3
1 472 6011-01 |-Hose connection «Slanganslutning 3 |PLUGGED
14 1 472 6012-00 |-Rubber ring Manschett 1,2
15 2 471 7851-02 |-Hose clamp *Slangklamma 3
16 1 472 6013-00 |*Hose *Slang 1,2
17 1 736 2840-51 |*Hose clamp «Slangkldmma 3950-63
18 1 472 6015-00 |-Piston *Kolv 1
19 1 472 6147-00 (-Spring *Fjader 1
20 2 735 2146-01 |*Washer *Bricka 3|M5
21 1 734 1303-01 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRX 4X40
22 1 731 2312-01 |*Nut *Mutter 3|M4
23 2 729 5279-01 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |RXS B6X9,5
24 1 471 2903-01 |-Joint piece «Skarvstycke 3
25 1 472 6561-01 |-Connection «Stos 31|220
26 1 472 6549-01 |-Bracket *Konsol 31220




100799

lssue Month Year
01 12 89




Group Page
Grupp Sida

8115 55

W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PCO,2703PEC

" lllustration Issue Month  Year
Inlet valve 3/4", 1-way

lllustration Utgdva Manad Ar

Tilloppsventil 3/4",1-vags 100799 4 4 1994
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 8234-51 |Valve Ventil 1,2
Restriction 5,5/min
1 471 8234-52 |Valve Ventil 1,2
1 471 8234-53 |Valve Ventil 1,2 {120V 60Hz
1 471 8234-56 |Valve Ventil 1,2
Restriction 10l/min
1 471 8234-58 |Valve Ventil 1,2
1 471 8234-54 |Valve Ventil 1,21208-240V 60Hz 1-way
1 471 8234-55 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |EPDM 208-240V 60Hz 1-way 5,
5L
1 471 8234-56 |Valve Ventil 1,2
1 471 8234-59 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |[EPDM 208-240V 60Hz 1-way
2 1 471 6860-15 (<Coll *Spole 1,2 120V Green
1 471 6860-16 |-Coil *Spole 1,2|120V Orange
1 471 6860-17 |-Coll *Spole 1,2 120V White
1 471 6860-18 |-Coil *Spole 1,2 |Green
1 471 6860-19 (-Coll *Spole 1,2 |Orange
1 471 6860-20 (<Coll *Spole 1,2 |White
1 471 6860-21 |<Coll *Spole 1,2 208-240V 60Hz Green
1 471 6860-22 |-Coil *Spole 1,2208-240V 60Hz Orange
1 471 6860-23 |-Coil *Spole 1,2 {208-240V 60Hz White
3 1 471 8234-98 |-Diaphragm *Membran 1,2 |NITRIL
1 471 8234-92 |-Diaphragm *Membran 1,2|EPDM
4 1 471 8234-94 |<Filter *Filter 1
5 1 471 8234-95 |-Restrictor «Strypbricka 312,5/min
1 471 8234-96 |*Restrictor *Strypbricka 315,51/min
6 1 471 4792-01 |Tool Verktyg 3




100797

Gig)
==
= =

;
(

y —cl ((

Issue Month Year
01 12 89




Group Page
Grupp Sida
8117 57
W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0,2703PEC
" lllustration Issue Month  Year
Inlet valve 3/4", 3-way lllustration Utgdva Manad Ar
Tilloppsventil 3/4",3-vags 100797 6 4 1999
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 8236-52 |Valve Ventil 1,2
Restriction 5,5/-/-1/min
1 471 8236-56 |Valve Ventil 1,2
1 471 8236-60 |Valve Ventil 1,2
Restriction 5,5/10/10 I/min
1 471 8236-62 |Valve Ventil 1,2
Restriction 5,5/8/8 I/min
1 471 8236-63 |Valve Ventil 1,21208-240V 60Hz 3-way
Restriction 5,5/8/8 I/min
1 471 8236-64 |Valve Ventil 1,2
Restriction -/-/5,5 I/min
1 471 8236-57 |Valve Ventil 1,2
1 471 8236-67 |Valve Ventil 1,2 208-240V 60Hz 3-way
Restriction 0-/-/5,5 I/min
1 471 8236-58 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |INITRIL 208-240V 60Hz 3-way
1 471 8236-55 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |INITRIL 208-240V 60Hz 3-way
Restriction 5,5/-/-1/min
1 471 8236-68 |Valve Ventil 1,2 {IN 20L/MIN,OUT 2,5L/MIN
1 471 8236-69 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |60Hz 3-way IN 20L/MIN,OUT 2,
5L/MIN
1 471 8236-66 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |EPDM 2, 120V 60Hz 3-way
1 471 8236-65 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |EPDM 2, 240V 60Hz 3-way
2 1 471 6860-15 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 120V Green
1 471 6860-16 (-Coll *Spole 1,2|120V Orange
1 471 6860-17 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 {120V White
1 471 6860-18 |-Coil *Spole 1,2 |Green
1 471 6860-19 |-Coil *Spole 1,2 |Orange
1 471 6860-20 |-Coil *Spole 1,2 |White
1 471 6860-21 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 |208-240V 60Hz Green
1 471 6860-22 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 208-240V 60Hz Orange
1 471 6860-23 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 [208-240V 60Hz White
3 1 471 8234-98 |-Diaphragm *Membran 1,2 |NITRIL
1 471 8234-92 |-Diaphragm *Membran 1,2 |EPDM USA
4 1 471 8234-94 |<Filter *Filter 1
5 1 471 8234-95 |-Restrictor «Strypbricka 312,51/min
1 471 8234-96 |*Restrictor «Strypbricka 3(5,5l/min
6 1 471 4792-01 |Tool Verktyg 3




Issue Month Year

88

10

01

100568



Group Page
Grupp Sida

8125 59

W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PCO,2703PEC

lllustration Issue Month  Year

Inlet valve 1/2%, 3/4", 1%, 1 1/4", 2" llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Tilloppsventil 1/2",3/4",1" .1 1/4",2" 100568 3 4 1999
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 471 8210-02 |Valve Ventil 1,2|50Hz Complete
1 471 8210-03 |Valve Ventil 1,211/2 115V 60Hz Complete
1 471 8210-12 |Valve Ventil 1,2 (3/4" 220-240V 50Hz COMPL.AO
1 471 8210-11 |Valve Ventil 1,213/4" 208-230V 60Hz Complete
1 Valve Ventil 1,213/4" 115V 60Hz Complete
1 471 8210-22 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |1 220-240V 50Hz Complete
1 471 8210-23 |Valve Ventil 1,21 220V 50/60Hz Complete
1 471 8210-21 |Valve Ventil 1,21 208-230V 60Hz Complete
1 Valve Ventil 1,213/4" 115V 60Hz Complete
1 471 8210-32 |Valve Ventil 1,2 |50Hz Complete
1 471 8210-31 |Valve Ventil 1,2|60Hz Complete
1 Valve Ventil 1,213/4" 115V 60Hz Complete
1 471 8210-52 |Valve Ventil 1,2]2", 50Hz Complete
1 471 8210-51 |Valve Ventil 1,2|2", 60Hz Complete
2 1 471 6657-15 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 (220-240V 50Hz
1 471 6657-16 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 {208-230V 60Hz
1 471 6657-17 |+Coil *Spole 1,2 115V 60Hz
3 1 471 6657-18 |-Repair kit *Renoveringssats 1,2(1/2"
1 471 6657-19 |-Repair kit *Renoveringssats 1,2 (3/4"
1 471 6657-20 |-Repair kit *Renoveringssats 1,2|1"
1 471 6657-21 |*Repair kit *Renoveringssats 1,211 1/4" 11/4"
1 471 6695-95 |-Repair kit *Renoveringssats 1,2|2"
4 *Plunger *sAnkare
5 *0O-ring +«O-ring
6 *Spring ««Fjader
7 *sDiaphragm *sMembran
8 *Q-ring *«Q-ring




88

Issue Month Year
10

01

100605



Group
Grupp

8337

Page
Sida
61

FL330,2703PCO

Card programmer
Plankortsautomat

lllustration Issue Month  Year
lllustration Utgdva Manad Ar

100605/3 5 11 1997

ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
12 Track 12 Kanaler
1 1 471 9207-07 |Card programmer Plankortsautomat 1,2|50Hz Complete
1 471 9207-08 |Card programmer Plankortsautomat 1,2 |60Hz Complete
2 1 *Motor *Motor 1,2 |50Hz With gear
1 471 6753-61 |*Motor *Motor 1,2 |60Hz With gear
3 1 471 9044-86 |+Disc *Skiva 1|60 SEC
4 1 471 9044-83 |Disc *Skiva 1|30 SEC
5 1 471 6527-30 |*Microswitch *Microbrytare 1,2
6 1 471 9008-30 |-Program card *Programkort 1,2|80 STEPS
1 471 9200-78 |-Program card *Programkort 1,2|120 STEPS
7 1 471 6753-79 |-Front panel *Frontpanel 1
8 12 471 6527-12 |*Microswitch *Microbrytare 1,2
9 1 471 6754-63 |*Knob *Vred 1
10 1 471 6754-64 |*Frame *Karm 1|WITH SCREW
1 1 471 6527-10 |-Connector *Anslutningsdon 3|FRONT
12 1 471 6527-11 |~Connector *Anslutningsdon 3|REAR
13 2 471 9017-12 |-Screw «Skruv 3
14 1 471 6527-24 |*Arm *Arm 1
15 1 471 6527-22 |*Washer *Bricka 3
16 1 471 6527-21 |Arm *Arm 1
17 1 471 6527-29 |-Spring *Fjader 1
18 2 471 6527-26 |*Wheel *Hjul 1
19 2 471 6527-32 |-Screw «Skruv 3
20 2 471 9015-65 |*Nut *Mutter 3 |M6M3
21 1 471 6527-28 |*Spring *Fjader 1
22 1 471 6901-54 |-Cover *Skydd 3
23 1 471 6527-38 |-Spring clips *Fjaderbleck 3
24 1 471 6527-35 |-Catch *Hake 3 |Complete
25 1 471 6527-34 |*Arm *Arm 3
26 1 471 6527-20 |*Spring *Fjader 1
27 2 471 6654-00 |*Roller *Vals 3
28 2 471 6653-30 |-Bearing cage sLagerhallare 3
29 2 471 6653-31 |+Spring *Fjader 1
30 4 471 6653-32 |-Bearing sLager 3
1 471 9043-90 |Test card Testkort 3
1 471 8961-02 |Pliers Tang 1
RQ 471 6654-10 (Pin Stift 1
31 1 735 3110-21 |C-clamp Sparring 3




Issue Month Year

90

08

01

100826



Group Page
Grupp Sida
8342 63
FL330MP,2703PEC
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Memory cartridge complete llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Minneskassett kompl. 100826 4 11 1992
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 472 9900-27 |Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3 |SWEDISH
1 472 9900-28 |Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3 |ENGLISH
1 472 9900-29 |Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3|GERMAN
1 472 9900-30 |Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3|FRENCH
1 472 9900-31 (Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3 |NORWEGIAN
1 472 9900-52 Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3 |DANISH
1 472 9900-53 |Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3 |SPANISH
1 472 9900-54 |Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3 |FINNISH
1 472 9900-76 |Memory cartridge Minneskassett 3|DUTCH
2 1 471 8980-01 |-Cassette *Kassett 3
3 1 471 7468-01 |-Cable *Kabel 3
4 1 471 9533-02 |Diskette *Diskett 3
5 1 471 1560-10 |+Instruction manual *Handbok 3 |SWEDISH
1 471 1560-11 |*Instruction manual *Handbok 3 |ENGLISH
1 471 1560-12 |+Instruction manual *Handbok 3|GERMAN
1 471 1560-13 |*Instruction manual *Handbok 3|FRENCH
1 471 1560-14 |-Instruction manual *Handbok 3 |SPANISH
1 471 1560-15 |+Instruction manual *Handbok 3 |DANISH
1 471 1560-16 |+Instruction manual *Handbok 3 |FINNISH
1 471 1560-17 |*Instruction manual *Handbok 3 |NORWEGIAN
1 471 1560-18 |*Instruction manual *Handbok 3|DUTCH




Issue Month Year

90

12

01

3
14
4

\Md )

100906



Group Page
Grupp Sida
8711 65
w330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0O,2703PEC
lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Door lock llustration Utgava Manad Ar
Lucklas 100906 4 8 2001
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 438 4152-01 |Locking unit Lasenhet 1
2 1 438 4144-01 |-Plate *Plat 3 |UPPER
3 1 438 4145-01 |-Plate *Plat 3 |Middle
4 1 438 4146-01 |-Plate *Plat 3 |LOWER
5 1 471 9603-07 |- . 1,2
6 1 471 4564-01 |-Insulator +Skyddsplatta 3
7 2 471 8341-05 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 3X16
8 2 732 2110-01 |-Locking nut sLasmutter 3|M3
9 1 471 9555-02 |-Coil *Dragmagnet 1,2
10 1 471 7803-08 |-Pressure spring *Tryckfjader 3
1 1 471 8502-16 |*Washer *Bricka 3
12 1 471 8341-03 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 3X10
13 2 724 1218-01 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRX 3X4
14 1 471 9654-03 |*Microswitch *Microbrytare 1,2
15 2 471 8341-17 |-Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT 4X25
16 2 732 2112-01 |-Locking nut sLasmutter 3|M4
17 1 438 4149-01 |-Rocker arm *Vipparm 3
18 7 471 8342-11 |*Screw *Skruv 3 |MRT-TT 4X6




D G A
B "\VCPN

Issue Month Year
02 02 96

101366




Group Page
Grupp Sida
8803 67
W330,W330MP,FL330,FL330MP,2703,2703E,2703PC0,2703PEC
. lllustration Issue Month ~ Year
Detergent container lllustration Utgdva Manad Ar
Tvattmedelsbehallare 101366 2 4 1996
ltem Qua Art.No Description Benamning Info Notes
Pos. | Ant. Art.nr Info Anmarkning
1 1 472 6001-58 |Detergent container Tvattmedelsbehallare 1,2 [1F-1H
1 472 6001-59 |Detergent container Tvattmedelsbehallare 1,2 |1F-2H
1 472 6001-60 |Detergent container Tvattmedelsbehallare 1,2|2F-1H
2 1 472 6002-05 |*Shell *Holje 1
3 1 472 6003-01 |-Box «Lada 1
4 1 472 6005-10 |-Spray head *Spridare 11F
1 472 6005-11 |-Spray head *Spridare 1|2F
5 1 472 6005-01 |-Spray head *Spridare 1(1H
1 472 6005-02 |-Spray head *Spridare 1(2H
6 6 472 6004-01 |Grommet *Genomforing 3
7 1 471 8163-01 |-Gasket *Packning 3
8 7 471 8346-01 |*Screw *Skruv 1
9 1 438 0460-01 |-Gasket *Packning 3
10 1 472 6006-01 |-Siphon *Havert 1,2
1 1 471 8644-03 |Hood Huv 3
13 1 472 9902-59 |Cover Lock 1,2
14 3 731 2314-42 |*Nut *Mutter 3|M4
15 1 438 5326-01 |Bracket Faste 3
16 2 438 4139-01 |Bracket Faste 3
17 1 438 0150-01 |Bracket Faste 3 |W/FL75-230
18 1 438 0151-01 |Bracket Faste 3|W75-100,WE66-106
19 1 438 0216-01 |Bracket Faste 3|W/FL160
20 1 438 0321-01 |Bracket Faste 3|W/FL230
21 1 472 6756-01 |Plate Plat 3







Page

Sida
1
Numerical index/Nummerregister
Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida
438 0033-01 21 | 438 4130-01 21 | 471 2440-37 27 | 471 4788-57 49
438 0076-01 35 | 438 4132-02 21 | 471 2440-85 7 | 471 4792-01 27
438 0127-01 27 | 438 4139-01 67 | 471 2440-89 23 | 471 4792-01 29
438 0127-01 29 | 438 4144-01 65 | 471 2441-44 23 | 471 4792-01 55
438 0145-07 27 | 438 4145-01 65 | 471 2449-72 27 | 471 4792-01 57
438 0145-07 29 | 438 4146-01 65 | 471 2451-82 23 | 471 4870-00 47
438 0150-01 67 | 438 4147-02 19 | 471 2459-35 7 | 471 4870-33 45
438 0151-01 67 | 438 4148-02 19 | 471 2459-35 25 | 471 4870-62 51
438 0167-01 41 | 438 4149-01 65 | 471 2535-01 25 | 471 4871-70 43
438 0168-02 41 | 438 4150-01 19 | 471 2537-01 7 | 471 4871-70 45
438 0216-01 67 | 438 4152-01 19 | 471 2538-00 7 | 471 4871-70 47
438 0253-44 29 | 438 4152-01 65 | 471 2538-00 25 | 471 4871-70 49
438 0321-01 67 | 438 4155-01 9 | 471 2539-00 23 | 471 4871-70 51
438 0330-01 41 | 438 4157-01 9 | 471 2574-02 23 | 471 4872-16 43
438 0341-02 41 | 438 4243-01 39 | 471 2903-01 53 | 471 4872-16 45
438 0355-02 39 | 438 4244-01 39 | 471 2904-01 27 | 471 4872-16 47
438 0358-02 39 | 438 4326-01 21 | 471 2908-01 53 | 471 4872-16 49
438 0426-01 21 | 438 5326-01 67 | 471 2937-01 27 | 471 4872-16 51
438 0439-01 39 | 438 9636-02* 31 | 471 2937-01 29 | 471 4874-27 47
438 0456-01 23 | 438 9636-02* 33 | 471 2937-01 41 | 471 4874-59 51
438 0457-01 23 | 438 9636-02* 37 | 471 2938-01 27 | 471 4874-64 49
438 0458-01 23 | 438 9636-02* 39 | 471 4401-01 27 | 471 4874-65 49
438 0459-01 23 | 438 9636-03* 31 | 471 4402-01 27 | 471 4874-66 43
438 0460-01 67 | 438 9636-03* 33 | 471 4402-02 27 | 471 4874-67 43
438 0522-01 9 | 438 9636-03* 35 | 471 4403-02 27 | 471 4874-68 43
438 0522-01 23 | 438 9636-03* 37 | 471 4417-01 23 | 471 4874-68 49
438 0523-01 9 | 471 1560-10 63 | 471 4426-01 7 | 471 4874-68 51
438 0525-01 39 | 471 1560-11 63 | 471 4427-01 27 | 471 4875-43 49
438 0525-02 39 | 471 1560-12 63 | 471 4437-02 27 | 471 4875-65 51
438 0525-03 39 | 471 1560-13 63 | 471 4442-01 7 | 471 4875-66 51
438 0525-04 39 | 471 1560-14 63 | 471 4442-01 25 | 471 4875-67 51
438 0526-01 39 | 471 1560-15 63 | 471 4447-01 23 | 471 4875-71 43
438 0527-01 9 | 471 1560-16 63 | 471 4469-03 9 | 471 4875-72 43
438 0527-02 9 | 471 1560-17 63 | 471 4516-03 27 | 471 4875-80 43
438 0527-03 9 | 471 1560-18 63 | 471 4521-01 27 | 471 4876-01 51
438 0529-01 25 | 471 2059-18 7 | 471 4521-01 53 | 471 4876-12 49
438 0533-01 31 | 471 2059-18 25 | 471 4527-70 15 | 471 4876-13 49
438 0533-02 31 | 471 2074-85 23 | 471 4527-78 15 | 471 4876-14 49
438 0533-03 31 | 471 2095-32 27 | 471 4564-01 65 | 471 4876-15 45
438 0534-01 33 | 471 2265-69 27 | 471 4586-01 11 | 471 4877-04 43
438 0534-02 33 | 471 2401-49 7 | 471 4590-02 17 | 471 4877-04 47
438 0534-03 33 | 471 2401-52 27 | 471 4591-02 13 | 471 4877-04 49
438 0535-01 31 | 471 2410-22 39 | 471 4592-02 13 | 471 4877-04 51
438 0535-02 31 | 471 2416-83 27 | 471 4592-02 17 | 471 4878-05 25
438 0536-01 35 | 471 2420-47 7 | 471 4596-01 13 | 471 4878-05 43
438 0536-02 37 | 471 2420-47 25 | 471 4596-01 17 | 471 4878-05 45
438 0536-03 37 | 471 2425-28 27 | 471 4647-66 7 | 471 4878-05 47
438 0699-01 11 | 471 2431-28 21 | 471 4647-66 25 | 471 4878-05 49
438 0699-01 13 | 471 2431-29 21 | 471 4647-68 7 | 471 4878-05 51
438 2909-01 17 | 471 2432-25 27 | 471 4647-68 25 | 471 4878-14 47
438 3009-04 43 | 471 2438-31 27 | 471 4647-70 7 | 4714878-34 43
438 3014-14 49 | 471 2439-04 23 | 471 4647-70 25 | 471 4878-51 43
438 3014-14 51 | 471 2439-32 7 | 471 4650-07 7 | 471 4878-51 49
438 3031-35 49 | 471 2439-32 25 | 471 4705-02 15 | 471 4878-51 51
438 3058-01 39 | 471 2439-70 9 | 471 4714-04 11 | 471 4878-55 43
438 3087-07 49 | 471 2439-73 23 | 471 4714-05 11 | 471 4878-57 51
438 4009-01 13 | 471 2439-87 9 | 471 4722-03 15 | 471 4878-58 47
438 4009-02 13 | 471 2439-90 7 | 471 4782-39 15 | 471 4878-62 51
438 4093-01 23 | 471 2439-90 25 | 471 4782-74 17 | 471 4878-63 45
438 4100-01 23 | 471 2440-10 23 | 471 4782-79 15 | 471 4878-84 11
438 4101-01 23 | 471 2440-12 23 | 471 4782-80 11 | 471 6498-10 49
438 4117-02 21 | 471 2440-26 7 | 471 4782-81 15 | 471 6527-10 61
438 4118-01 9 | 471 2440-26 25 | 471 4782-82 13 | 471 6527-11 61
438 4126-02 21 | 471 2440-27 7 | 471 4782-84 11 | 471 6527-12 61
438 4127-02 21 | 471 2440-27 25 | 471 4782-85 15 | 471 6527-20 61
438 4128-01 21 | 471 2440-36 27 | 471 4788-37 43 | 471 6527-21 61




Page

Sida
2
Numerical index/Nummerregister
Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida
471 6527-22 61 | 4717803-21 19 | 471 8234-96 57 | 471 8641-01 9
471 6527-24 61 | 471 7804-01 53 | 471 8234-98 55 | 471 8644-03 67
471 6527-26 61 | 4717814-02 21 | 471 8234-98 57 | 471 8670-03 41
471 6527-28 61 | 4717826-10 17 | 471 8236-52 57 | 471 8693-11 27
471 6527-29 61 | 471 7826-20 17 | 471 8236-55 57 | 471 8693-13 27
471 6527-30 61 | 4717826-98 17 | 471 8236-56 57 | 471 8693-21 27
471 6527-32 61 | 4717829-99 13 | 471 8236-57 57 | 471 8733-10 11
471 6527-34 61 | 471 7829-99 17 | 471 8236-58 57 | 471 8748-01 43
471 6527-35 61 | 4717851-02 53 | 471 8236-60 57 | 471 8748-03 43
471 6527-38 61 | 4717851-03 27 | 471 8236-62 57 | 471 8750-11 39
471 6536-78 33 | 471 7859-01 39 | 471 8236-63 57 | 471 8756-01 39
471 6653-30 61 | 471 7859-11 39 | 471 8236-64 29 | 471 8756-51 39
471 6653-31 61 | 471 7864-01 9 | 471 8236-64 57 | 471 8759-01 39
471 6653-32 61 | 471 7864-01 21 | 471 8236-65 57 | 471 8760-01 39
471 6654-00 61 | 471 7865-03 39 | 471 8236-66 57 | 471 8760-02 39
471 6654-10 15 | 471 7958-01 39 | 471 8236-67 29 | 471 8762-01 39
471 6654-10 61 | 471 7961-02 21 | 471 8236-67 57 | 471 8804-02 15
471 6654-55 33 | 471 7967-01 39 | 471 8236-68 57 | 471 8804-51 15
471 6654-55 37 | 471 7967-02 39 | 471 8236-69 57 | 471 8804-71 15
471 6655-49 35 | 471 8118-06 27 | 471 8279-03 41 | 471 8810-02 15
471 6655-49 37 | 471 8126-18 41 | 471 8279-08 41 | 471 8860-09 33
471 6657-15 59 | 471 8159-02 35 | 471 8308-07 41 | 471 8860-09 35
471 6657-16 59 | 471 8159-06 27 | 471 8311-00 23 | 471 8860-09 37
471 6657-17 59 | 471 8159-06 29 | 471 8317-01 53 | 471 8860-11 31
471 6657-18 59 | 471 8163-01 67 | 471 8317-02 31 | 471 8860-11 33
471 6657-19 59 | 471 8175-01 27 | 471 8317-02 35 | 471 8910-90 13
471 6657-20 59 | 471 8175-01 29 | 471 8317-02 37 | 471 8910-90 17
471 6657-21 59 | 471 8180-09 39 | 471 8328-04 23 | 471 8919-01 17
471 6661-51 33 | 471 8180-11 33 | 471 8340-13 39 | 471 8950-15 35
471 6661-53 35 | 471 8180-11 35 | 471 8340-16 13 | 471 8950-23 37
471 6661-53 37 | 471 8180-11 37 | 471 8340-22 25 | 471 8950-24 37
471 6695-95 59 | 471 8180-12 9 | 471 8340-23 13 | 471 8954-03 33
471 6753-61 61 | 4718180-12 31 | 471 8340-23 39 | 471 8954-04 33
471 6753-79 61 | 4718180-13 31 | 471 8340-23 41 | 471 8955-01 15
471 6754-63 61 | 471 8180-14 33 | 471 8341-03 65 | 471 8961-01 15
471 6754-64 61 | 4718180-14 35 | 471 8341-05 65 | 471 8961-02 61
471 6860-15 55 | 471 8180-14 37 | 471 8341-11 15 | 471 8964-09 13
471 6860-15 57 | 471 8192-01 9 | 471 8341-11 27 | 471 8966-12 17
471 6860-16 55 | 471 8210-02 29 | 471 8341-11 29 | 471 8977-25 11
471 6860-16 57 | 471 8210-02 59 | 471 8341-11 35 | 471 8980-01 63
471 6860-17 55 | 471 8210-03 59 | 471 8341-13 35 | 471 9006-37 7
471 6860-17 57 | 471 8210-11 59 | 471 8341-13 37 | 471 9006-37 25
471 6860-18 55 | 471 8210-12 59 | 471 8341-17 35 | 471 9008-30 61
471 6860-18 57 | 471 8210-21 59 | 471 8341-17 37 | 471 9015-65 61
471 6860-19 55 | 471 8210-22 59 | 471 8341-17 65 | 4719017-12 61
471 6860-19 57 | 471 8210-23 59 | 471 8341-46 9 | 471 9035-20 31
471 6860-20 55 | 471 8210-31 59 | 471 8341-50 21 | 471 9035-20 33
471 6860-20 57 | 471 8210-32 59 | 471 8341-85 21 | 471 9035-20 35
471 6860-21 55 | 471 8210-51 59 | 471 8342-04 17 | 471 9035-20 37
471 6860-21 57 | 471 8210-52 59 | 471 8342-11 65 | 471 9043-90 61
471 6860-22 55 | 471 8210-63 29 | 471 8342-13 31 | 471 9044-83 61
471 6860-22 57 | 471 8234-51 55 | 471 8342-25 39 | 471 9044-86 61
471 6860-23 55 | 471 8234-52 55 | 471 8346-01 67 | 471 9200-78 61
471 6860-23 57 | 471 8234-53 55 | 471 8346-06 39 | 471 9207-07 61
471 6901-54 61 | 471 8234-54 55 | 471 8402-01 23 | 471 9207-08 61
471 7468-01 63 | 471 8234-55 55 | 471 8502-14 7 | 4719219-16 15
471 7473-21 31 | 471 8234-56 55 | 471 8502-14 23 | 471 9222-59 23
471 7640-01 31 | 471 8234-58 55 | 471 8502-14 25 | 471 9514-17 31
471 7640-01 33 | 471 8234-59 55 | 471 8502-16 65 | 471 9514-17 33
471 7640-01 35 | 471 8234-92 55 | 471 8502-31 25 | 471 9514-17 35
471 7640-01 37 | 471 8234-92 57 | 471 8512-01 23 | 471 9514-17 37
471 7668-02 21 | 471 8234-94 55 | 471 8551-02 23 | 471 9529-10 31
471 7671-65 21 | 471 8234-94 57 | 471 8622-01 29 | 471 9533-02 63
471 7701-58 7 | 471 8234-95 55 | 471 8622-01 41 | 471 9550-10 25
471 7701-58 25 | 471 8234-95 57 | 471 8623-01 27 | 471 9550-15 31
471 7803-08 65 | 471 8234-96 55 | 471 8623-01 29 | 471 9555-02 65




Page

Sida
3
Numerical index/Nummerregister
Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida
471 9558-03 31 | 4726011-01 53 | 725 2449-51 7 | 762 1182-10 39
471 9560-01 23 | 472 6012-00 53 | 725 2449-51 25 | 762 1215-10 39
471 9578-11 7 | 472 6013-00 53 | 725 2451-51 7 | 762 3211-01 31
471 9578-50 7 | 472 6015-00 53 | 725 2451-51 25 | 762 3211-01 33
471 9603-07 65 | 4726016-00 53 | 725 2453-51 7 | 762 3211-01 35
471 9610-02 33 | 4726017-00 53 | 725 2453-51 25 | 762 3211-01 37
471 9610-04 33 | 472 6018-00 53 | 725 2460-51 7 | 762 3231-01 31
471 9610-05 33 | 472 6020-00 53 | 725 2632-51 9 | 762 3231-01 33
471 9610-06 33 | 472 6020-05 53 | 725 2634-71 23 | 762 3231-01 35
471 9617-01 35 | 472 6020-06 53 | 728 8362-01 7 | 762 3231-01 37
471 9622-04 33 | 472 6020-07 53 | 728 8362-01 25 | 762 7207-57 13
471 9622-04 35 | 472 6020-08 27 | 729 5279-01 53 | 762 9105-05 27
471 9622-04 37 | 472 6020-08 53 | 729 9342-81 9 | 762 9105-05 29
471 9622-51 33 | 472 6020-10 53 | 731 2312-01 13 | 763 1101-03 35
471 9622-51 35 | 472 6061-04 31 | 731 2312-01 17 | 763 1101-03 37
471 9622-51 37 | 472 6061-07 33 | 731 2312-01 35 | 767 5101-92 33
471 9628-08 15 | 472 6061-07 35 | 731 2312-01 37 | 767 5101-92 35
471 9628-18 15 | 472 6061-07 37 | 731 2312-01 53 | 767 5101-92 37
471 9628-95 15 | 472 6079-00 15 | 731 2314-42 67 | 767 5102-92 33
471 9629-02 13 | 472 6082-01 35 | 731 2318-01 7 | 767 5103-12 39
471 9649-01 39 | 472 6082-01 37 | 731 2318-01 25 | 877 5211-08 27
471 9653-03 31 | 4726147-00 53 | 731 2318-01 41 | 877 5211-08 29
471 9654-03 65 | 472 6195-01 53 | 732 2110-01 65 | 877 5252-01 27
471 9656-50 33 | 472 6485-15 43 | 732 2112-01 7 | 877 5252-01 29
471 9714-21 25 | 472 6485-15 45 | 732 2112-01 53
471 9714-22 25 | 472 6485-15 47 | 732 2112-01 65
471 9714-23 25 | 472 6485-15 49 | 732 2114-01 25
471 9714-25 7 | 472 6485-15 51 | 732 2116-01 7
471 9714-25 25 | 472 6549-01 53 | 732 2116-01 25
471 9718-06 7 | 472 6561-01 53 | 732 2118-01 7
471 9718-07 7 | 472 6756-01 67 | 732 2118-01 23
471 9718-09 7 | 472 6761-01 27 | 732 2118-01 25
471 9718-21 25 | 472 6761-01 29 | 732 2124-01 9
471 9718-22 7 | 472 7744-01 17 | 732 3116-14 21
471 9718-22 25 | 472 8895-01 13 | 734 1153-09 21
471 9718-23 25 | 472 8895-01 17 | 734 1164-01 7
471 9718-25 25 | 472 8969-03 13 | 734 1164-01 25
471 9727-01 53 | 472 9187-01 19 | 734 1186-01 23
471 9727-02 53 | 472 9900-27 63 | 734 1191-01 7
471 9727-03 53 | 472 9900-28 63 | 734 1191-01 25
471 9811-01 9 | 472 9900-29 63 | 734 1303-01 53
471 9811-03 9 | 472 9900-30 63 | 7352136-01 7
472 5752-80 13 | 472 9900-31 63 | 7352136-01 13
472 5756-01 11 | 472 9900-52 63 | 7352136-01 17
472 5756-02 11 | 472 9900-53 63 | 7352136-01 25
472 5756-04 11 | 472 9900-54 63 | 7352136-01 39
472 5756-05 11 | 472 9900-76 63 | 735 2146-01 39
472 5756-06 11 | 472 9901-08 21 | 735 2146-01 53
472 5756-07 11 | 472 9902-11 23 | 735 3110-21 61
472 5756-08 11 | 472 9902-59 67 | 735 3122-20 7
472 5756-09 11 | 472 9913-22 9 | 7353122-20 25
472 5756-10 11 | 724 1218-01 17 | 735 3126-01 21
472 5756-15 11 | 724 1218-01 65 | 736 2816-51 27
472 5756-20 11 | 724 1293-01 7 | 736 2816-51 29
472 6001-58 67 | 724 1295-01 7 | 736 2825-51 27
472 6001-59 67 | 724 1295-01 53 | 736 2825-51 29
472 6001-60 67 | 724 1323-01 53 | 736 2831-51 27
472 6002-05 67 | 7252136-01 9 | 736 2837-51 27
472 6003-01 67 | 725 2289-61 25 | 736 2840-51 27
472 6004-01 67 | 7252327-51 25 | 736 2840-51 53
472 6005-01 67 | 725 2366-61 9 | 736 2846-51 27
472 6005-02 67 | 725 2366-61 25 | 736 2849-51 27
472 6005-10 67 | 725 2366-61 41 | 742 5115-20 27
472 6005-11 67 | 7252370-61 19 | 744 3115-06 29
472 6006-01 67 | 725 2372-51 7 | 744 3115-06 41
472 6011-00 53 | 725 2372-51 25 | 760 2885-21 31




Page
Sida

Numerical index/Nummerregister

Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida  Art.No/Art.nr Page/Sida







] Electrolux
Wascator

Electrolux Wascator AB, Spare Parts Division, 341 80 Ljungby, Sweden
Phone +46 372 661 00. Fax +46 372 861 75. E-mail: spare.parts@wascator.electrolux.se




